## 502337695 05/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Yinglai XI	04/30/2013		
Qiang LI	04/30/2013		
Zhichong CHEN	04/30/2013		
Jumei LI	04/30/2013		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIA Telecom, Inc.
Street Address:	3390 Carmel Mountain Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13888635

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045214286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-483-8899

 Email:
 dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

 Correspondent Name:
 McClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP

 Address Line 1:
 400 Interstate North Parkway SE

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252219-1380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure
Signature:	/Daniel R. McClure/
Date:	05/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502337695

source=252219-1380 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 030363 FRAME: 0676

OF \$40.00 1388863

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,								
hereafter referre								
described and set							Paten	it:
Title: ELECTRON	IC DEVIC	E AND MO	OTION C	COMPENSATI	ON MET	HOD		
www.annonnannonnbrillingnanidilli		and the season that the season th	osas kanna anna anta anta anta anta anta ant	ul kalainna kunuduulpul aanamalain on on on ongoppin praying yalkan pirjamanan oo o	***************************************			
Filed:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Se	rial No.	**********	NANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	entromental primor membershow	муучулгаругы Макакикан карама менен менен ме
Executed on: Ap	ril 30,	2013				~~~~~~~~~~	*********	
			A					

WHEREAS, VIA Telecom, Inc. of 3390 Carmel Mountain Road, San Diego, CA 92121, USA hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Yinglai Xi	April 30, 2013
YingNai XI	Date
Qiay Li	April 30, 2013
Qiang LI	Date
zhidoux CHEN	April 30, 2013
Zhichong CHEN	Date
June 11	April 30, 2013
Jumei LI	Date

VTU11-0009 /0608A-A43264-US

Page 1 of 1